Dave Whipple Sheet Metal, Inc.

1077 N. Cuyamaca Street El Cajon, CA 92020 (619) 562-6962 ~ Fax: (619) 562-7278

LETTER OF ASSENT

8/8/2018

E-MAILED AUG 0 9 2018

Project Labor Coordinator SDUSD PSA Coordinator Team 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

Fax: (858) 496-1953

Email: ianderson1@sandi.net

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson Jr., MSLS

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm Dave Whipple Sheet Metal, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CZ-19-0040-08 Gompers Preparatory Academy, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Dave Whipple Sheet Metal, Inc.

By: Davetchypelp

Dave Whipple, President



San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

Newey

Referrals and Jurisdictional Assignments

Referral procedures will be in accordance with Article 3 of the SDUSD PSA. Unions should have such referral procedures posted at their hiring halls.

Subcontractors make work assignments in accordance with Articles 8 & 9, and Addendum 1 of the SDUSD PSA.

- 1. Preliminary assignments by the subcontractor.
- 2. Any craft in disagreement with preliminary assignments must submit written documentation justifying their claim to the work within 14 days after the Pre-job Conference
- 3. The subcontractor shall review each claim and shall make final work assignments.
- 4. Any craft in disagreement with the final assignments may file a jurisdictional dispute consistent with Article 8 of the SDLISD PSA

Jurisdiction	nal Assignments			
Scope of Work	Craft Assignmentidentify Local Union No	Manpower Est.		
SHEET METAL INSTALLATION	SHEET METAL WORKER LOCAL #206	Peak 4	Avg 2	
San Diego Building and Insulators & Allied Trades (Heat & Frost) Local 5, Boilermakers Local 92, Bricklayers & Allied Craftsmen Local 4, Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744, IBEW - Electrical Workers Local 569, International Union of Elevator Constructors Local 18, Iron Workers Local 229, Laborers Local 89, Plasterers Local 200, Plaster Tenders of So Cal Local 1414, Operating Engineers Local 12, Plumbers & Steamfitters UA Local 230,	struction Local Unions Sheet Metal Workers Local 206, Steamfitters & Pipefitters Local 250, Teamsters Local 36, Tille/Marble/Terrazzo Local 18 Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 547 Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 1506 Millwrights & Machine Erectors Local 1607 Pile Drivers Local 2375 Painter & Allied Trades DC 36: So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1136, Floor Covers Local 1399, Glaziers Local 1399,			
Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669, Roofers & Water Proofers Local 45, Laborers International Union Highway & Street Stripers' LU 1184	 Paint & Tapers Local 1399, Tradeshow and Sign Craft Local 831 UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation, Underground and Specialty Piping Applications 			



San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

E-MAILED,	AUG	0.9	2018
-----------	-----	-----	------

Subcontractor Information							
Subcontractor Name: DAVE WHIPPLE SHEET METAL, INC.							
Address: 1077 N. CUYAMACA STREET, EL CAJON, CA 92020							
Audioss, 1011 W. OO INMITION DITIEM IS SEE ONO	11 OA 32020						
Phone: 619-562-6962	annine tamaninente este de la sidentificación facilità de la significación este conserve e apparer de tradi	MET DE CHESTER HELDER MAN PER EIT er kanner verska vilk "kend e vergalenn a medis MAN Stelle Ale a minema	de la companyation de la company	TOTAL STATE			
Fax: 619-562-7278	en e	ann de faithe an 1 i 1986 Bhe dug diù dur na mòbh a ^{d a} sura ra rannan ra 1 shèirt a 1 shèirt 7 Ab, 1964 i	V	ren en e			
License Number: 736812							
License Number: 730012	License Classification: C	: C-43 License Status; ACTIVE		atus: ACTIVE			
			31.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00				
Project Informatio)}}	Jobsite Scheduling Information					
Approximate Start Date: 03/06/19		Number of Shifts: 01					
Expected Duration of Work (days): 43	and at 1 Mar 2 at 1 apr 2 at 1 at 1 apr 2 fight 2 figh	Daily Start Time:07:00 AM		Daily Stop Time: 3:30 PM			
omenen kan kun un en en ken kun en	marinan kali Anggir ji Tiggir Pal V (1970 P.) 1874 P. A.V. vo voryvanninga palaka sakalan ada ata ata	Pay Period End Day: SUNDAY		Pay Day: FRIDAY			
Describe th	e Work You Will Perfo	rm on this Project (100	words or l	ess)			
FABRICATE & INSTALL: STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING SOFFIT PANELS IN A CUSTOM COI COPING CAP DOOR DRIPS WINDOW HEAD FLASHING WINDOW SILL FLASHING GRAVEL STOP SOFFIT PANEL FLASHING ROOF TO WALL FLASHING WALL PANELS REGLET AND COUNTER FLASHING 40 mm PEAL AND STICK AT COPIN SCHEDULE 40 DOWNSPOUTS AC FLASHING	Roof Hatches Louvess Sters Safety Post Safety Cage Gutters Stainless Steel Pass Through Shelves						
Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project							
None				A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			
p - y - wy - P kw [*] wa na marandaga ni nashanda manda da lada da	— a constructive Welcher as a successful Willer on the control of		Produceská s Silliflárs (jórn megs lyngs spessa s sper	Wantaka (1888) Aku a			
MMANITER PARTIES AND THE SECOND PROPERTY OF T	ala lii nidelii 1900ka istoon yyysyyyn poania aanan oo oo yyyyyaasii pelika	A STANSON A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY AND RESIDENCE STREET, THE SECTION ASSOCIATION ASSOCIAT		A SERVICION OF COLUMN STATE OF			
•							
MICENSE STATE CONTRACTOR STATE STATE OF THE	MCSECTION OF A COMPANY OF A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	1941 Militable de Terrent erre erre erre erren er gamt gegen general en materiologian e gaba u	e — v/ovinnega Wallania Ermelliga .	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY			
	r did. jarran bannarandyan app araning a ranjanjanda ir dan bir Dollohill g. Mohide iy r san sara di kind.	rport typy a takka tangatary a anna ta tangani ini	Hayanalaa aaamaa jiyy jirgiiishi ha'a liifbaa ab abb	. A ALDINOM MARKAN CONT. THE ABOVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			
, मुक्तान्तरम् (के प्रोत्यासको प्रस्तानस्य प्रकारीको स्थानी स्थानी प्रकार क्रिकेट स्थानी स्थानी स्थानी स्थानी स	the other and an art construction of specimens personnel construction in the second construction of the second	A PARTIN BROWN INVESTIGATION OF A CONTRACT OF STREET AND A CONTRACT OF		AND MANY THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY AND			

Project Name: Gompers Preparatory Academy Contract Number: CZ-19-0040-08 General Contractor:Barnhart & Reese 1st Advertisement Date: Prev. Wage Determination: